SPEECONSPEECON
• PID & Auto Energy Saving function.
• Input Phase Loss & Output Phase Loss Protection.
• LCD keypad used as Copy Unit (Big size LED keypad Optional)
• Output common mode choke built-in.
• PF , KW, KWHr, Motor Elapsed Run Hour.
• Multi-Function Input/output interface.
• RS-485 communication  – MODBUS(PA-M)          METASYS N2(In plan)

• CE, UL
◆ KEY FEATURES FOR HVAC APPLICATIONS
◆ MODEL DESIGNATION
Applicable maximum
motor output (HP)
0005：5HP
0500：500HP
JNTFBG BA 0025 AZ ---
Inverter Series
7300PA
Voltage
JK : 220V/60Hz (200V/50Hz)
AZ : 440V/60Hz (380V/50Hz)
Enclosure & Mounting
BA：Open chassis type (IEC IP00)
BB：Enclosed, wall-mounted type (NEMA-1)
Reserved
SPEECONSPEECON
PID SLEEP/WAKE-UP FUNCTION
f
t
PID  controller
PID
Command
PID
Feedback
Frequency
command Output
Frequency
Acc/Dec
（fCMD） （fout）
＋
－
f
t
Frequency (Hz)
frequency command（fCMD）
Output
frequency
( fout）
Wake-up frequency
（Bn-20）
Sleep frequency
（Bn-18）
minimal frequency
（Cn-07）
Sleep
delay
time
(Bn-19)
Sleep mode
Sleep Wake-up
Wake-up
delay time
(Bn-19)
Sleep mode makes it possible to stop the motor when it is running at low speed and this has almost no load. If
consumption in the system goes back up, the inverter will start the motor and supply the power supply. Energy saving
can be saved with this function, since the motor is only in operative when the system needs it.
PID FUNCTION
Bn-14
Bn-15